SRSC4535G5
SRSC4540G5
THE FAST-TRACK
APPROACH
FROM ROAD TO RAIL. AND BACK AGAIN.
REACH STACKERS
SRSC4535G5
SRSC4540G5

best meets your needs, from three different wheelbases, with or without
a support jack and with a fixed or mobile counterweight.
Explanation of model names:
Application examples for 31 t lifting capacity:
 S = support jacks
 P = piggyback
SRSC4540G5- SP = support jacks and piggyback
 75 = 7500 mm wheelbase
A   Counterweight extended
B   Support jack lowered
C   Support jack and counterweight extended
D   Parking brake engaged
E   Counterweight extended and parking brake engaged
10 1110
F
G
H
A
D
B
E
I
C
L
J
KK K
L L
DIMENSIONS
SRSC4535G5 SRSC4540G5 SRSC4540G5-75
A Total length 11 850 mm 12 290 mm 12 790 mm
B Wheelbase      6 500 mm 7 000 mm 7 500 mm
C Max. height, including rotating beacon light 5 050 mm 5 110 mm 5 110 mm
D  Ground clearance 350 mm 350 mm 350 mm
E Seat height 2 606 mm 2 606 mm 2 606 mm
F Total width 6 042 – 12 175 mm 6 042 – 12 175 mm 6 042 – 12 175 mm
G  Transport width at front 4 188 mm 4 188 mm 4 188 mm
  Transport width at rear 3 380 mm 3 380 mm 3 380 mm
H  Track width at front 3 033 mm 3 033 mm 3 033 mm
 Track width at rear 2 790 mm 2 790 mm 2 790 mm
I Cab height  3 775 mm 3 775 mm 3 775 mm
 Aisle width with 20' container 11 600 mm 12 000 mm 12 800 mm
J Aisle width with 40' container 13 600 mm 13 600 mm 13 600 mm
 Turning radius 8 600 mm 9 100 mm 9 700 mm
K Turning radius, outer with 40‘ container 9 670 mm 9 820 mm 9 820 mm
L Turning radius, inner with 40‘ container 3 830 mm 3 700 mm 3 700 mm
ENGINE
Model VOLVO TAD1181VE
Rated power 265 kW/2 100 rpm
Torque 1 785 Nm/1 400 rpm
Emissions standard EU Stage V
SPREADER AND BOOM
Side-shift +/- 800 mm
Rotation angle + 105°/– 195°
Mechanical slope compensation – 2°/+ 2°
Max. lifting height (SANY spreader) 15 100 mm
Max. lifting height (ELME 817 spreader) 15 250 mm
Max. lifting height (ELME 857 spreader) 14 910 mm
SRSC4535 tilting angle 0° – 58°
SRSC4540 tilting angle 0° – 56.6°
AXLE WEIGHTS
SRSC4535G5 SRSC4535G5-S
W